For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Lea Stuckemeyer AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (866) 720-8662

Altamont, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

Peoples Bank & Trust has selected Corey Pals as our 3rd qtr. 2023 Volunteer of the Quarter for his various volunteer services in the Altamont area.

Corey is a member of the Lions Club, where he runs the grade K – 6 soccer league. He is also an assistant coach for the 7th and 8th grade Lions travel soccer team. Corey was a volunteer assistant coach for the ALIS Jr. High baseball team in 2023 and will probably serve as head coach in 2024. He is head coach of a Tribe travel baseball team also. Corey is a member of the Altamont FIELDS group working on improving Gilbert Park. He has recently volunteered time to help put up the vinyl fence and playground equipment.

Peoples Bank & Trust will be honoring Corey with a monetary donation to the Make a Wish Foundation. Corey's name will also be placed on a plaque to be displayed at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust in an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.